relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different

currency from the Company’s functional currency).

  The following table shows foreign currency exposures receivable and payable at the end of the reporting period

(Amounts in Rs. lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars  As at March 31, 2021  As at March 31, 2020

Foreign
currency in

lakhs

Rs. in lakhs Foreign
currency in

lakhs

Rs. in lakhs

Trade receivables EURO  2.78  239.23  3.26  271.02

GBP  0.01  0.56  0.18  16.63

Cash & cash equivalents EURO  3.26  280.67  1.59  132.58

USD  0.05  3.95  -  -

GBP  -  -  0.22  20.37

Trade payables EURO  0.17  14.49  0.22  18.48

USD  0.16  11.91  0.01  0.46

Capital creditors EURO  0.01  1.15  0.47  39.44

  Foreign currency sensitivity

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the EURO, USD and GBP

exchange rate , with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair

value of monetary assets and liabilities).

(Amounts in Rs. lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Effect on profit- total gain / (loss)

 5% increase in exchange rate  5% decrease in exchange rate

 As at March

31, 2021

 As at March

31, 2020

 As at March
31, 2021

 As at March
31, 2020

Trade receivables 11.99 14.38 (11.99) (14.38)

Cash & cash equivalents 14.23 7.65 (14.23) (7.65)

Trade payables (1.32) (0.95) 1.32 0.95

Capital creditors (0.06) (1.97) 0.06 1.97

24.84 19.11 (24.84) (19.11)

>>

----------------·-·-+-----------·--·-----·

-L.....----- -------'-

166 HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21 167

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Contd.)

(B) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet

its contractual obligations. Credit risk is primarily attributable to the Company’s trade and other receivables. The amounts

presented in this standalone statement of financial position are net of allowances for doubtful receivables, estimated by

management based on prior experience and their assessment of the current economic environment.